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AREA SUMMARY
LIVING AREA -

GARAGE -

1595.2 SF

483.1 &F

212.6 SF
2350.9 BF

PORCHES -

TOTAL AREA -
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES ON MB* FELT

W HURRICANE CLIFPS AT BACH BEARING POINT

: : ( TOP OF PLATE ) \\V
L %—-——M P FASCIA BOAR
OR VT HIGH STRENGTH —_—
GTPSUM WALL BOARD
x4 SPRUCE PRECUT STUDS = 16" O.
wf TT INSULATI
|||||||||
OVER VIs" OSB WALL SHEATHING
et éd FCH MAILS | 4" o.C. EDGES,
a@. INTERIOR
f—-
—]
| —
i [ 6" MIN TO GRADE 7 B
| et —T;F———{“ =0
| OF sLAB
I:' _‘_\_\_\_\-
. TREATED COMPACTED ® T
: CLEAN FILL =
@ =]

TYRPICAL WALL SECTION

2 X 4 STUD WALL W/ 8IDING

AREA SUMMARY

LIVING AREA - 1595.2 oF
GARAGE - 483.1 F
PORCHES - 2.6 SF
TOTAL AREA - 2350.9 &F
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NEW CUSTOM HOME FOR
BEVERLY MCNAULL

STANLEY CRAWFORD

2109 W U.8, HWY 20 SUITE IMO-144
LAKE CITY, EL. 200EE
(386)-155-88871

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, LLC

FIRST IMPRESSIONS

ROOF PLAN
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: i : : E :@ ELECTRIC AL COUNT SYMBOL LIJ
Al Lo =
i :@ : : /J : : ceiling fan spotlights 2 4
| * l ) !
©] L * L '
o (I | ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
@1 A ’ S |
l S . T L i ALL RECEPTICALS IN ALL BEDROOMS
N L B | SHALL BE AFIC CIRCUITS
) vl ;
S R dane ke o e I WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
q B T gan- Kt K PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
e (@ ” CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
| /’ \ | [ chondeter = 950 TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ﬁ INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. m
& ™ fluorescent fixtur 6 : l Z 3
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY -
BACKUP OF THE PHOTUELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL D - g
varity bar light ' RER S S I BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND - 7 7
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS. Nl o
electrical panel 1 — 7 m {i l.l-_-l 0
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE Ll % 8
fan with light 2 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S '.IJ Qe @ 5
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE m r 8 i %
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. Lol
light 8 -¢- n_ ¥- 2 1h
. K3l
ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL PREPARE "AS-BUILT" SHOP 2|30 S
outiet 2 ) DWGS INDICATING ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING ANY - k3
= CHANGES TO THE ELEC. PLAN, ADD'NS TO THE ELEC. PLAN, B =]
RISER DIAGRAM, AS-BUILT PANEL SCHEDULE W/ ALL CKTS I— @ =
| A 2 (ﬂ)GF‘ IDENTIFIED W/ CKT Nr., DESCRIPTION & BRKR, SERVICE ENT. m - g_
5 [ """"""""""""""" & ALL UNDERGROUND WIRE LOCATIONS/ROUTING/DEPTH. I
3 N AN ) - RISER DIA. SHALL INCLUDE WIRE SIZES/TYPE & EQUIPMENT 14l
TYPE W/ RATINGS & LOADS. )
; CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE 1 COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS L|_ <
- iy & TO OWNER & 1 COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY. g
switch 22 $
switch 3 way 12 $3 .<[
\ —
\ A ’ Overcurrent protection device shall be installed on the 0_
: A exterior of structures to serve as a disconnecting means.
\ | i Conductors used from the exterior disconnecting means to |
\ s " a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of -<[
\ i T which one conductor shall be used as an equipment Olo
\ ground. E !
1
\ <
Y F :::
\ Wk
Y <
\ nif
§ 9 |
< SHEET NUMBER
\ R
\ \
== = % g \ A -4
"\_\_\_\_N N
M- === —|
- %_ OF 4 SHEETS
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-~ e
/ e
AREA SUMMARY ||/
LIVING AREA - 1595.2 &F

GARAGE - _ 4831 8F | |\ AROOOTOOS
PORCHES - 272.6 SF N
S L\HJ/

TOTAL AREA - 2350.9 &F




REVISIONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED .
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS GEL_____ RAL NOTES:
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C. GABLES ANCHOR TABLE
TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE e
R TS O S Ta FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
P$E“E‘.hc', C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
';‘Ré‘; Ee L L ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUESDS ENGINEERING IS THE RESP%NS!BiLtTY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S .
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS . RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO UPLIFTLBS. 8YP|UPLIFTLBS. SPF | TRUSSCONNECTOR® | TOPLATES |TO RAFTERTTRUSS 1087UDS
ROOF SHEATHING @6"0.C. ROOF SHEATHING SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
\ INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
—\ REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. < 360 < 235 Ha 284 264
0SB WALL _
N S WL SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d AP NN
FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d
ROOF TRUSS GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. i GONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI. T itk i b4 P
LGYP < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 1 1/2"
e . 7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d 1 1/2"
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS 24" MAX l FULLY BLOCKED 8d COMMON NAILS (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED -8d,
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE o 4 4" 0.C. TOP & BOTTOM MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD
APPROVED SEALANT —/\, 8 = FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD = e
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER H10-2 6-10d 6-10d
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 161 10100, 142 | 2104 172"
ADD ADDITIONAL BEARING BLOCKS OR , .
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 112" 2-10d, 1 1/2"
2 x 4/6 SPF #2 STUDS AT 16" O.C. CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
f " ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 172" 7-10d 1 1/2°
. WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT s ; - .
2x4/6 SPF¥2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16° O.C. CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO e ol He SR 1R
SEE STUD TABLE 1/2* X 7" WEDGE ANCHORS OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24
i AT 48" OC UNO BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
/ — < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
716" 0.5.8. WALL SHEA : ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS):
/ .~ - KL (NG, AL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANGE WITH AGI 315.98 UR.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
7/16" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING 6" 0.C. EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD _
FULLY BLOCKED GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN < 3065 < 3330 MGT 22-10d ! SQSZ-TEF;,‘RB%ADD,\ESN?OD
8d COMMON NAILS ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS,
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, ; 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
UNLESE OTHERWIEE NOTED EEEPINDNIICR DE APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES =l s e 16-104 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"OC PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE =
MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4*0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2—5«;82 "TETARB!—;EADD;F?NF?)D
STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, :
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
ETAIL T o A e LT S .
. D TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIR CAPACITIES. MANUFA 'S INSTALLATION ;
Rt G AT Nt OED e et INTERIOR SHEAR WALL D INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS. SIS AR CONNECTON TO STUDS
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR SCALE: /2" = 1'-0" < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 APCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM Enggpfmﬂnlzm Qs SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO = - R o
ggfy,q{_iiggviﬁg%gaFSFETL:&%BH 7116" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING G%ADE & SPECIES TABLE LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. B 4-10d
AND COMPACTED FILL - v WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2* BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2* x 9/64" WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH e il DSFDOUBETOPPIATE |  €-10d 8-10d
2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. y T 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2104 3 -100
TP — E;%RéCANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL Fb (psi) | E (10%psi) NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2"
X sls W
SR WITH 1/2"X10" ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 2X2X. 140" BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS — I REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. =S iy = T
s " 0.C. & 8" FROM CORNERS ;
s 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. 22x8 SYP #2 1200 16 < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1172
(3).131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS ==
o 2Xx10 SYP #2 1050 16 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
s 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT i e g o= = <123 <1168 LSTATS Ta-10d
= 4' FROM GABLE END =5 : < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
T FINISH GRADE i FASCIA _G__l;LB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d
Wr " R p / LiSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 < 1705 < 1705 Cs16 28-8d
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 20 DROP 3 1/2" VL | MICROLAM [ 1600 1.9 SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK. <130 <1305 1o 8160 V2 AB
et Rl [ ps NFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND W :
' vSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 GO . : 2310 2310 1 - » S
CHORD@ 8 FROM GABLE - CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO L BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. : b sl fop 1 il
ONE STORY WALL SECTION 2 BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB
e e 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - 131"k 3.25" : PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES. < 4175 < 3695 HTT16 18- 16d 5/8" AB
TYPICAL AT ALL CONNECTIONS VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48"
TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU 1400 X PAHD42 16-16d
| o BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d
2X4 SCAB |FN\fI_ERTv WEB IS R THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
< 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112" AB
HOLERESE ~!1. TOE NAIL TRUSS TQ DOUBLE BB e REE Baar Tles VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC. DOUBLE 2 DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 112" AB
2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL ?
> I‘ohﬁﬁrﬂeﬁ WI2-16d NAILS AT 16" G.C. BEARING LOCATIONS. < 2320 < 2320 ABUSS 18 - 16d 2-5/8" AB
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL : l 1t BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE cs20w/ (44) !";’él,zg{‘d,?‘f ?()Rdd LARWI WINDLOADSEI;GEEIR: Mark Disasway,
" No.53915, i
BRACE @ 48" OC. END TRUSS INTERIORS GEILING AS ngosg, 3&61.?5424128, Lake City, FL
SPECIFIEED ON FLOOR PLAN
DIMENSIONS:
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STugg__ 2 -2X4 TOP PLATE ?g“rggléﬂﬁé FRAME Stated dimensions sufercede scaled
> BOTTOM CHO E AT dimensions. Refer all juestions to
SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. BRD OF TRUSS Mark Disosway, P.E. br resolution.
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. / ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN Do not proceed withott clarification.
BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST - e COPYRIGHTS AND FROPERTY RIGHTS:
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT Thiss: b g 1 THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Mark Disasway, P.E. fereby expressly reserves
i 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" OC — —m___m,\ R301.2.1 IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN ;}156‘:;“;';2?;'5?:1;”5{32"5 a"?hP“;Pe"V "9':‘. o
' e R TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS not fo be veproduiced, utered or coplexd In any.
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT T T - THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE Sormn o PEr ner oL fiet the Exgress el
‘ ; COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS DESIGN DATA permission and conseit of Mark Disosway.
MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN AL E lal Y ni
3y , PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
(1)2x6 @ 12"OC | TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT TYICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, ard that the applicable
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions orghe plan, reating to wind engineering
| comply with section Ri01.2.1, florida buildi
D e L ’ , BTN THE BUR Do Shioll b Ut e e LA TERAL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; cods residential 20040 the bestof my
SEEF&%%%S?ERE%‘;F%S: ut‘ﬁ'étgigssf %RﬁNpi SE%%‘&E:;%T; d ALL STlyps TO BE 2x4 DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT knowledge.
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING izggégﬁg NT“OP J;\JTP RESPONSIBLE FOR 'LHEi TRU[;SS LAYOUT WHICH wgg CRSEATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
RS FOR END ZONE LOADING. ES TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR HT O i bl
S SR A e o WITH 2514 NAILS SR T el N e e R 0 e 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified lcation.
TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
NON-SUPPORTIVE MARK [ISOSWAY
gg::‘cs}RTNE i = 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
= CEILIING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL e PIRNE -
/ 5 o - ) WIND EXPOSURE = B
: SCALE:N. T8,
/ 1.3 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. % J
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN i 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = |
=Xty
?/ :7 y 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
//} /% 4 NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
\ /,J ’ PLATE WITH 8d AT 4" O.C. FOR UPLIFT =} INTERRAL PRSI e
" . C =
s oyl M (6) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6F 13123 114* GUN NAILS IENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN ¥4 INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD
/ :(31%{\&';58?3;8;3:48!8 /Qi‘ N / £ - Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2) Stzm]ey CfﬂWfOfd
~ - 2 F :
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA SUPPORTIVE ' M MASONRY NOTES: 10 100 Consruction
. AED - LUMN [ te— — yt 1 . _ :
\— s ks NAILS) o N MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL - ::: ;;2 1:1 ;f;
(2) 2X10 SYP #2 UN.O NAILS AT 16" O.C. 3 i T CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY ol Tl ar
R MIN. (SEE STRUCURAL PLAN) o L N 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 'hg -40.6 -40.6 B 1 p
LAN ' i/ everly McNaull
SEE STRUCTURAL P SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 2 =—L| STA18 (UN.O. MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 1198 205 1181 [ 21,8 Regd
o] OR SINGLE BEAM ) S AL e T K A ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4 aence
(2) SIMPSON LSTA21 B—EAM MID-WALL CONNE(T|0N DETAIL DETAIL F CRIP_ IR I R ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER 4 218|236 185 |-204
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. 2 S IF REQUIRED IN WRITING. - -
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER hiEE GHIRE 5 |21.8 291 (185 |-226 ADIRESS:
AND (8)-16d TO POST ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements 3 604 SW Phillips Circle
(2) 2X12 SYF2 MIN, C . : 5 block boar =y - Doors & Windows [21.8 |-29.1 Lake City, Zlorida 32004
SEE STRUCURAL PLAN (4) 131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 1.4A ompressive strengt ock bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi Worst Case Y
—6X6 SYP #2 POST SIMPESN TOE NAILED THRU SILL g; I'(\Bﬁort'c:r ig;m ((:; i;g. Type N, UNO (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disssway P.E
LSTA24 INTO JJACK STUD U.N.O ; rou , admixtures require approval d =
SUPPORTIVE BEAM N.O. .
23 | CMU standard ASTM G 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, o Parage Door 1195 1229 P.O. Box 868
o IF BEAM JOINT IS AT medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running SATCdle0e Do ARG, |=2kD Lake City, Florida 32056
POST CONNECTION, bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column Y
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON U o L block Phone: (385) 754 - 5419
""" 1 R i 2.3 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386 269 - 4871
X ') Vi 5.5"%2.75"x11.5
LSTA18 2 NOTE: X o 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap TR PRINTED DATE:
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE | TY'I:"C.A&L O . u N.O ) ’ . splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) January26, 2006
Wl (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" (SEE STTRUCTURAL PLAH) : 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
ANCHOR BOLT N X A A embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) David Disosway
¥ X ' Ab525, Class G60, 0.60 oz/ft2 or 304SS
kY [ i |
Qémmfa’? L : 24F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:1
SO USSR AN, ?ﬁ%ﬂgiﬁg&gﬁ:ﬁ . SP4 OFR (2) H2.5A OR (2) SSP ties not completely embedded in mortar or { e e
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN GTHER SIDE) ggfszT P.T. ALL OP>ENINGS (U.N.O.) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) FINALS DATE:
\ BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN or 304SS 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) 25/ Jan /06
SEE FOOTING DETAILS EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (1) 2X6 SPF ##2 SILL UP TO 11-0" U.N.O. : 7
(1) 2X4 SPF 142 SILL UP TO 73" UN.O. 3.3.E2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUMBER:
(FOR: 110 MPHY, 100" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) require engineering approval.
TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. JETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAIL _ 33E7 | Movermntionis T e STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) 601255
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" SCALE: N.TS. SCALE: N.T=S. TYPICAL HEAIDER STRAPING DETAIL and location of movement joints if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF DRAWINGNUMBER
detailed on project drawings.
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" =1 NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S..1
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PORCH POST SEE i
STRUCTURAL PLAN :
1

1

I

I
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1
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1

I

I

i
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|

JER\ 4 AFF

RECESS AT DOORS NOTE:
AS REQUIRED 4" CONCRETE SLAB §EENSJ§§ g;g??h
A NOTE: 3000 - PSI AT 28 DJIRYS iy iaryaeinoridl
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL 2
G0 Rl A48 DR PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
HOUSE SLAB T 5 R SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
i (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ oy F Z
=i SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL =] I 7 o #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT L s T . A R S R L D T Y T S
—= 7 Sl GRADE o4 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING 1T = i
=MESESTA L T e =L C AN =m AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. ! :
=EA 7 .la\T EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. gggﬁéﬁgkﬁ;g&“ﬁi&éﬁgg;ﬁ R "" [ T : L T il T R e T T e R T e G e I S |
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" E| ;‘ MYl ;I ig e SR RNGG RS : i : !
= “z 2 4 ' I
DEFEH:OBCHARS: GRS EIES-BME =7 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER A | A MU STEM WALL, MIN 2, : l : :
=P I 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, WITH 6" LAPS SEALED II==7  MAX 5 COURSES | ! | |
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER = l[ = A NE o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, WITH POLY TAPE M 1 h Fg | I
el o ‘ i 1NE F9 |
WITH POLY TAPE | e S 2 &—b
=] == TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES) TERMITE TREATED FILL g by Ll E%ﬁ . : 3
== = 2 a & G I
Eiﬁﬂ'ﬂfcg?:%ﬁfﬁc?éh =] IS T TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR 0“ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS : : : |
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR & 3 (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS 1-8* L : : : :
20" X 10" POURED ! i ! !
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING - I . i
20" X 10" POURED (MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) | 4 | |
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING | : i |
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) ! | : :
i : ] 1
1 I 1
/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING e |
1
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING &2/ soae 1= 1ar 1INk ||
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" : ': ! !
| h I 1
I | I I
I h I |
: ! 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH :' :
! ! 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ! |
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ‘I | AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL i :
DOST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS : ; POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH | 1
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" I i POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL ! !
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" i ! i 1
GARAGE DOOR DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE ! | @ : :
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB ] ; : :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 4" CONCRETE SLAB i : S-2 i X @
SLOPE PORCH 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ! . 0" AFF ; .
SLAB TO DRAIN N oL | ! o ; . S0
& E :&,‘_ N | T4 MIN : | : :
| /L/—T' e s 1Nk
& [ H I
o 1 1 I
20" 5T ] ! | |
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER | i ! |
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED & 1 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER [ f i |
WITH POLY TAPE WITH 6" LAPS SEALED : I : !
e WITH POLY TAPE i ) i i WINDLOAD EN3INEER: Mark Disosway,
TERMITE TREATED = ! | ! ! g;ogg.%sésn; ?ﬁma 868, Lake City, FL
COMPACTED FILL TERMITE TREATED | i , ' , 386-7545419
COMPACTED FILL !
| : e e i | N i M o | : DIMENSIONS:
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS : | I | : : S.tated qimensims supercetfie scaled
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS | : J ! I 1 dimensions. Retr all questions to
! : : et e 5 : ! | Mark Disosway P.E. for resolution.
! |i ! ! : ! : i Do not proceed vithout clarification.
I
! | ! ! F9 ! | | | COPYRIGHTS IND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
! i | i i | F9 : : Mark Disosway,?.E. hereby expressly reserves
I : i : ] : S 2 __________________________ L I :}? common lawsopyrights and property right in
! | | | | | - 1 i ese instrumens of service. This document is
@ GARAGE DOOR FOOTI NG @ PORCH FOOTING ! ! ' ! /F—g\ : : ! ; ; Pot to be reprodiced, altered or copied in any
8_2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" i H H i \§-2 i | ' T i orm or manner vithout first the express written
: 8_2 SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" : \ | h | - : ‘I : permission and :onsent of Mark Disosway.
= i el e 4 1 i ] (Mg oo /o2 ey e o It 2 S e LA I | I e
: : i & i I{ CERTIFICATIOL: | hereby certify that | have
(e 1 | examined this pan, and that the applicable
L I i ! -4" AFF ! i t F6 \ : portions of the pan, relating to wind engineering
""""""""""""""" [ L“‘"-*““"‘"“"“'““‘“"‘“""““““l : 1 I comply with secion R301.2.1, florida building
: : | ; : : code residential2004, to the best of my
i | : : | | knowledge.
[} I L} |
! i I I 1 ! LIMITATION: Tiis design is valid for one
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" F9 : | ! ! | | il : gn |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE N i | i e e B 8 F9 i Ir F6 : l buidng, ot specied focalice:
4" CONCRETE SLAB : | ; :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 12" ! ! X , M\F\;KEDISOSWAY
TALL STEM WALL TABLE | En Mg R € 53015
& 1 |
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the - s o |_€ 4" : : : : /,’
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the } R o = | | i | i
CMU wall (away from the sail pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall N : : H X N /C)(\f
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond \ | F5 y | : : A /O‘
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER I 1 i : ™ A e . 0 0
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. (1) #5 CONTINUOUS WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY TAPE ll : : : \l\ ' b‘_\
1 1 e
STEMWALL JUNBALANCED  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT TERMITE TREATED : ! | I VA 0
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL COMPACTED FILL 1 : i ! ! SEAL
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) ! ! m -4" AFF : ,
1 1
# | # #8 #5 | # 8 AR F9 ] /F9\
I -
33 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96 X S-2
1
40 3.7 9% 9 9% 9 9 9 F6 -B G STEP FOOTING ‘ :
9 = F6\ TYPICAL NON - BEARIN ! Stanley Crawford
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 6 Qz/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" ! et ias
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 :
|
6.0 5T 40 80 96 80 96 96 ' FOUNDAT'Q—N PLAN :
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 SEEAE S I Beverly McNaull
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS : ' 1
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 - ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL | Residence
8.0 77 16 32 48 32 64 30 FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS t
] TQQ.
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 : - %Dgﬁsf .
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 E Lake City, Florida 32024
1
1 .
! MarkDisosway P.E.
! PO. Box 868
Lake Cty, Florida 32056
Phone:(386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
F4
FRINTED DATE:
Jaruary 26, 2006
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY:
David Disosvay
FINALS DAE:
25/Jan/ 6
JOE NUMBER:
601255
DRAWING NUMBER
CF 3 SHEETS
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POST DETAIL (TYP.)
_ ol 1wl i wl of <«
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IJ1 - ’\_ | = J1
\\ 6, o
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J3 s N7 J3
Lu IJJ ARCHITECTURAIDESIGN SOFTWARE
J5 JO
\__
= 7 I | |
D2 < =
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== ’t- = = "IF =3 ):)
2 J1X
\ 2 EUX2 . - I k
. = Q 0 | 3 D3 A, % < = = :
:‘ ﬂ === Sl fl \
\\\\\\v 51S = 4/0' SWS=9.0" SWS =5.0' g4 X1 Ny |_EWs = 4.0 -4 m-ivs =40t S
S —— P S R R A R I S |1 = R it | 1| IS | SRS T A bt B e i - i | M | BN .
IE .% & jlf —— ﬂ j X2G 2 PLY) | / N poal
! x\\,y ) 103210 (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS|— 990 Ib o
: & UPLIFT CENTERED UNDER TRUj UPLIFT N I
J3 i / % Y 1J3A
= = " = - 1 =
.' N\ 2]0.C.|SPACGING / S 2' 0.0 SPACING , L
| “*._ s | |
J5 4 N\ g r JOA
i ' P I
;' \ d // D' CLG :
—— ! — ] § 4 A :—l'.n:.:a:
1 A " |
: L NOAB / A6 '
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L N\ 9' CLG. 0' CLG. 2 EJA2 i
| % / ai ly
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I T . e |
T ol N L i :
- I‘:'-...: LL \ E
0 | / hi ’
% 1 7 i ==
I AN B | =T |- i
— USE H2.5? (4£lmb) FAOR ALL TRUSS TO WALL FRAME AND F"(QTRCH EAM :
i 5 L .
; /|| CON EC'II/O $ }l LESS NOTED OTHERWISE o
I | -
| U (]
t //I : m
| . 9 CI_}Z—?./ = - $ 3.
rd
" : N~ I
i 7 |
: v .'
T , / !
Y. , (]
| A7 7 e
J5 | AT 9'CLG. !
| 18 (3)|2X4 SPF L#z 4 i
; o T 2/STU It : i
| P ZE 5 CENTERED utﬂq%n?rs US3—H INTERIOR SHEARWALL Ji PR e P ol Lo JeoeaY,
: y 4 n ' - SEE DETAIL ¢ 32056, 386-754-5419
T | =
[ R A 1 2 7 ”T DIMENSIONS:
\ 4 / : w / == g‘tated dimen;iofns sllllp,rcede scaled
| L imensions. Refer all westions to
: ' / Z : \ : | 1U‘;|Lzl |I7":|l' Mark Disosway, P.E. forerzas_glustign,
: : T Y, . , C 4 G (2 PLY) Do not proceed withou clarification.
i - i o ‘*‘FI——: i T COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
: SWSi= 5.5 3.0 SWS i 3.5 ! 1 SWS=17.5 !\\ Mark Disosway, P.E. hireby expressly reserves
i ! A_ A : N\ its common law copyrijhts and property right in
o / I| 1873 lb i —(2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS these instruments of sirvice. This document is
P (B {1} UPUFT i CENTERED UNDER TRUSS R TR A .
V ] i i permission and conseit of Mark Disosway.
- K1-GE < R ' :
i = 7 Il Il CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
! | examined this plan, ani that the applicable
== JI Lony L portions of the plan, reating to wind engineering
: (o : comply with section R01.2.1, florida building
\ I i code residential 2004, o the best of my
SEE PORCH | : knowledge.
POST DETAIL (TYP.) | : LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
=) : . building, at specified Ication.
(N ] q
N [l w i [Te]
EE T V LN MARK OSOSWAY
@ i1 P.E.53915
g [l )
il C2 “ \ 3 g |
I e I
: 490 Ib |7 ! T LQ .'
: UPLIFT . i \\ . YAV, \;Q ) /
. C1 / : A
1 ] WY 4] \’"j 4
: : “.\1 f/
U5 / A : s
Y /// :
i3 / e
lH i 5‘ P4 8 o ;
| V4 ! I
i1 ! ‘2/‘ / E 7 s : Stanley Crawford
—_——t Construction
N B I
SEE GARAGE DOORI 1= V =g
STRAPING DETAIY , i
DN ! Beverly McNaull
Si SE =Sy = K-GE === Residence
SEE GARAGE DOOR SEE GARAGE DOOR
STRJCTURAL PLAN STRAPING DETAIL STRAPING PETAIL
SCAL: 1/4" = 1'-0" ADIRESS:
604 SW Piillips Circle
Lake City, florida 32024
Mark Disesway P.E.
P.O. Eox 868
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND Lake City, Florida 32056
SV L LEDDING Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS s , Fax: (386)269 - 4871
o SWS = 0.0 1ST FLOOR | EXTERIOR WALL WITH HEADER LEGEND TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMEN
SN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) 7116 0.8B.' WALL SHEATHING FULLY BLOCKED l=al "= AW A== =k 7 \L SE TS
8d COMMONy NAILS 6" O.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD (U.N.O.) SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS PRINTID DATE:
2
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS (2) 2X10X0",1J 1K fe————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) REQUIRED] ACTUAL January 26, 2006
SN-!  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS = 0.0' 2ND FLOORR EXTERIOR WALL WITH T T TR == DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 7116" O.S.B." WALL SHEATHING FULLY BLOCKED : ' David Disosway
8d COMMON NAILS 6" O.C. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD (U.N.O.) ——NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) LONGITUDINAL | 26.6' 48.5'
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ——NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
) NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
SN-i ?ngR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS __1BW ) 182 %ﬁ%ﬁ.i INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SPAN OF HEADER
Sk ~S ON SHEET $-1 SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL ;‘:f‘js D?;E:
an
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. IBW 2ND FLOOR} INTERIOR BEARING WALLS JOB NUMBER:
SN-  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, SEE DETAILLS ON SHEET S-1 601255
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWINGNUMBER
TRUSS PACKAGE ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS CO. S.3
JOB #5-528
OF 3 SHEETS
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